1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth
7th
gth

1st
2nd

Joe Tripodi
Derek Strittmitten
Santrell Perez
Jeremy Phillips
Patrick Clark
John Levernitz
Nathan Jones
Will Bredernitz

Jesse Magda
Adam Hartle
Corey Newell
Drew Crites
Sean Merrinan

Genny Gourlay
Emily Franks
Amanda Hamlin
Michelle Walz

Robin Glaspie
Savannah Hyssong
Katie Ludwig
Jessie Cole

Erin Pauken
Melissa Lokken

Andre Smith
Jesse Magda
Robert Wallace
Daniel Clark
Keegan Farrell
Josh Shanks

Robin Glaspie
Katie Ludwig
Melissa Lokken
Adriana Nunn
Erica Nowlin
Emily Fitzgerald
Michelle Walz
Lisa Janson

Karri Moyle

Savannah Highsong
Christine Ingraham
Erin McComb
Courtney Ibraham
Angela Saxton

Laura VanEyck
Alessandra MacFarline

Jesse Magda
Keegan Farrell

BOYS’ SHOT PUT
Lakers
Jets
Albion TC
Valley Runners
Last Chance
Triple Ripple
Triple Ripple
Lakers

BOYS’ 55m HIGH HURDLES

8.13

Wit

8.82

Valley Runners
Spirit of Pre

GIRLS’ 55m HURDLES
Speed Connection
Valley Runners
Elite Feet
NCTC

GIRLS’ 55m DASH
Speed Connection
Speed Connection
Blue Streaks
Speed Connection
Polar Bear
8.00

BOYS’ 55m DASH
Albion
6.55
Jackson
Albion
LCTC
Outsiders

GIRLS’ LONG JUMP
Speed Connection
East Jackson
13'8”
Cheetah Running
Cheetah Running
Elsie
NCTC
Polar Bears

GIRLS’ 400m DASH
Speed Connection
Speed Connection
Winter Warriors
Outsiders
Winter Warriors
Dowagiac Storm
Blue Streaks
Animal Farm

BOYS’ LONG JUMP
207"
LCTC

48-3
45-9 7%
44-7
41-3 7%
41-2
40
39-7
39- 72

8.47

9.49
9.57

9.07
9.35
10.23
11.55

7.51
7.78
7.80
7.92
7.96

6.52

6.61
6.76
6.80
6.97

15’8”
14°0”

13'8”
137 %"
1210 %"
129"
12’6 %"

1:05.3
1:05.5
1:06.6
1:07.4
1:08.3
1:08.5
1:08.72
1:09.10

204"



3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

15\
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
gth

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth
7th
gth

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth
7th
gth

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth
7th
8th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Eric Brown
Randy Czekaj
Corey Newell
Brad Calvin
Grant Bowen
Josh Shanks

Brad Moore
Keegan Farrell
Matt Soltis

Tim Russell
Albert Engle
DJ Merrill
Sean Merriman
Gary Baker

Kari Taylor

Celia Smith

Heather Shepard
Brooke Boone
Stephanie Rodriguez
Aubrey Lashaway
Kami Chard

Sarah Misenheimer

Sarah Hinkley
Jen Pann
Lesley Jurasek
Elisa Zemlick
Daryl McElumrry
Rachel White
Chris Alcenius
Meghan Soltis

Warren Krueger
Jason Jaques
Kris Kane

Ryan Hurly

Eric Watter

Phil Baranowski
Landon Mealy
D. Alan Burnie

Anne Hoekstra
Marcey Ames
Elizabeth Franks
Laura VanEyck
Megan Webb
Erin McComb
Allison How
Michelle Diverio

Austin Hoffman
Josh Bilsborrow
J.B. Starkey
Alfonso Aburto

Jackson TC
All Natural
18'7”

182"
Mitchells
Outsiders

BOYS’ 400m DASH

54.5

LCTC

LCTC

Spirit of Pree
Outsiders
Valley Runners
Spirit of Pree
Hungry Dogs

GIRLS’ SHOT PUT

Speed Connection
Animal Farm

Last Chance
Outsiders
Cheetah

NCTC

Wit

Speed Connection

GIRLS’ 1600m
Wit
Hillsdale
Albion
Loynorrix
Hillsdale
Hillsdale
Winter Warriors
Albion

BOYS’ 1600m
Zoom
Wit
Speed Connection
Hungry Dog
Outsiders
Last Chance
Spirit of Pree
Animal Farm

GIRLS’ 800m
Animal Farm
Outsiders
Valley Runners
Blue Streaks
Cheetahs
2:50.37
Suns
Cheetahs

BOYS’ 800m
Jets
Hungry Dogs
Albion
Hungry Dogs

207"
19'6”

177
174

55.05
56.35
57.83
58.9
59.7
59.9
1:00.47

36-0
31-8
30-9 %2
30-2
30-0
26-9 2
26-7 72
25-47

5:28.4
5:32
5:36.56
5:42
5:52.01
5:52.06
6:09
6:11

4:29.7
4:36.41
4:38.33
4:43.78
4:48.98
4:54.18
4:55.2
4:58.1

2:38.9

2:42.52
2:43.22
2:44.15
2:49.15

2:50.40
2:51.15

2:13.2

2:15.30
2:16.99
2:20.34



5th
Bth
7th
8th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1 st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Bth

1St
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd
3rd
4th

1St
2nd
3rd

5th
6th

Phil Baranowski
Matt Soltis
Justin Grow
David Szpara

Katie Wiley
Gena Jorganson
Adrienne Potter
Emily Franks
Erica Nowlin

Jessie Stewart

Michelle Macomber

Jenny Phelan
Sarah Mangold

Warren Krueger
Andy Duemling
Ryan Hurler
Shelby Nousain
Albert Engle
Joe Lower

Winter Warriors
Cheetahs A
Cheetahs B

Outsiders A
Albion

Outsiders B
Outsiders C

Paul Gensic
Jeremy Grant
Adam Hartle
Grant Bowen

Stan Rosenburg
Jordan Heid
Jonny Quinton
Greg Kurzawski
D.J. Merrill

Eric Walter

Last Chance
LCTC

Winter Warriors
Spirit of Pree

GIRLS’ POLE VAULT
Mitchell’'s Vaulters
Winter Warriors
Winter Warriors
Valley Runner
Cheetah Runners

GIRLS’ 3200m
Animal Farm
Zoom
Winter Warriors
NCTC

BOYS’ 3200m
Zoom
Turbulence
Hungry Dog
Albion
Outsiders
Zoom

GIRLS’ 1600 RELAY
4:48
5:00
5:08.17

BOYS’ 1600 RELAY
4:02.3
4:03.25
4:25
4:31.83

BOYS’ POLE VAULT
Mitchells
12°0”
11°0”
Mitchells

BOYS’ HIGH JUMP
All Natural
Jackson TC
Winter Warriors
All Natural
Valley Runners
Outsiders

2:20.47
2:20.5

2:20.64
2:22.24

8’6"
76"
76"
70’
70’

12:42.4
14:21.5
15:03.9
15:43.5

9:49.1
9:49.5
10:17.94
11:12.91
11:24.27
12:14.7

15°0”
100"

6’1"
510"
5'8"

58
56



