		DOVO: OHOT DUT	
1 st	Joe Tripodi	BOYS' SHOT PUT Lakers	48- 3
2 nd	Derek Strittmitten	Jets	45- 9 ½
3 rd	Santrell Perez	Albion TC	44- 7
4 th	Jeremy Phillips	Valley Runners	41- 3 ½
5 th	Patrick Clark	Last Chance	41- 2
6 th	John Levernitz	Triple Ripple	40
7 th 8 th	Nathan Jones	Triple Ripple Lakers	39- 7
ο	Will Bredernitz	Lakers	39- ½
		BOYS' 55m HIGH HURDLE	S
1 st	Jesse Magda	8.13	
2 nd 3 rd	Adam Hartle	Wit	8.47
4 th	Corey Newell Drew Crites	8.82 Valley Runners	9.49
5 th	Sean Merrinan	Spirit of Pre	9. 4 9 9.57
Ü	Court Morring	Spirit St. 1 10	0.07
		GIRLS' 55m HURDLES	
1 st	Genny Gourlay	Speed Connection	9.07
2 nd 3 rd	Emily Franks Amanda Hamlin	Valley Runners Elite Feet	9.35 10.23
4 th	Michelle Walz	NCTC	10.23
7	WHO TO TO WAIL	11010	11.00
		GIRLS' 55m DASH	
1 st	Robin Glaspie	Speed Connection	7.51
2 nd 3 rd	Savannah Hyssong	Speed Connection Blue Streaks	7.78
4 th	Katie Ludwig Jessie Cole	Speed Connection	7.80 7.92
5 th	Erin Pauken	Polar Bear	7.92 7.96
6 th	Melissa Lokken	8.00	7.00
1 st	Andre Smith	BOYS' 55m DASH Albion	6.52
2 nd	Jesse Magda	6.55	0.32
3 rd	Robert Wallace	Jackson	6.61
4 th	Daniel Clark	Albion	6.76
5 th	Keegan Farrell	LCTC	6.80
6 th	Josh Shanks	Outsiders	6.97
		GIRLS' LONG JUMP	
1 st	Robin Glaspie	Speed Connection	15'8"
2 nd	Katie Ludwig	East Jackson	14'0"
3 rd	Melissa Lokken	13'8"	
4 th	Adriana Nunn	Cheetah Running	13'8"
5 th 6 th	Erica Nowlin Emily Fitzgerald	Cheetah Running Elsie	13'7 ½" 12'10 ½"
7 th	Michelle Walz	NCTC	12 10 /2 12'9"
8 th	Lisa Janson	Polar Bears	12'6 ½"
4 st	Kami Marda	GIRLS' 400m DASH	1.05.0
1 st 2 nd	Karri Moyle Savannah Highsong	Speed Connection Speed Connection	1:05.3 1:05.5
3 rd	Christine Ingraham	Winter Warriors	1:06.6
4 th	Erin McComb	Outsiders	1:07.4
5 th	Courtney Ibraham	Winter Warriors	1:08.3
6 th	Angela Saxton	Dowagiac Storm	1:08.5
7 th 8 th	Laura VanEyck	Blue Streaks	1:08.72
Q	Alessandra MacFarline	Animal Farm	1:09.10
		BOYS' LONG JUMP	
1 st	Jesse Magda	20'7"	
2 nd	Keegan Farrell	LCTC	20'4"

3 rd 4 th 5 th 6 th	Eric Brown Randy Czekaj Cored Ockie	Jackson TC All Natural 18'7"	20' ½" 19'6"
7 th 8 th	Brad Calvin Grant Bowen Josh Shanks	18'2" Mitchells Outsiders	17'7" 17'4"
1 st	Brad Moore	BOYS' 400m DASH 54.5	
2 nd	Keegan Farrell	LCTC	55.05
3 rd 4 th	Matt Soltis Tim Russell	LCTC Spirit of Pree	56.35 57.83
5 th	Albert Engle	Outsiders	58.9
6 th	DJ Merrill	Valley Runners	59.7
7 th 8 th	Sean Merriman Gary Baker	Spirit of Pree Hungry Dogs	59.9 1:00.47
-	,	GIRLS' SHOT PUT	
1 st	Kari Taylor	Speed Connection	36-0
2 nd	Celia Smith	Animal Farm	31-8
3 rd 4 th	Heather Shepard Brooke Boone	Last Chance Outsiders	30-9 ½ 30-2
5 th	Stephanie Rodriguez	Cheetah	30-2
6 th	Aubrey Lashaway	NCTC	26-9 ½
7 th 8 th	Kami Chard	Wit	26-7 ½
8"	Sarah Misenheimer	Speed Connection	25-4 ½
1 st	Sarah Hinkley	GIRLS' 1600m Wit	5:28.4
2 nd	Jen Pann	Hillsdale	5:32
3 rd	Lesley Jurasek	Albion	5:36.56
4 th 5 th	Elisa Zemlick Daryl McElumrry	Loynorrix Hillsdale	5:42 5:52.01
6 th	Rachel White	Hillsdale	5:52.06
7 th	Chris Alcenius	Winter Warriors	6:09
8 th	Meghan Soltis	Albion	6:11
1 st	Warren Krueger	BOYS' 1600m Zoom	4:29.7
2 nd	Jason Jaques	Wit	4:36.41
3 rd	Kris Kane	Speed Connection	4:38.33
4 th	Ryan Hurly	Hungry Dog	4:43.78
5 th 6 th	Eric Watter Phil Baranowski	Outsiders Last Chance	4:48.98 4:54.18
7 th	Landon Mealy	Spirit of Pree	4:55.2
8 th	D. Alan Burnie	Animal Farm	4:58.1
1 st	Amin a l la alcatina	GIRLS' 800m	0.20.0
2 nd	Anne Hoekstra Marcey Ames	Animal Farm Outsiders	2:38.9 2:42.52
3 rd	Elizabeth Franks	Valley Runners	2:43.22
4 th	Laura VanEyck	Blue Streaks	2:44.15
5 th	Megan Webb Erin McComb	Cheetahs	2:49.15
6 th 7 th	Allison How	2:50.37 Suns	2:50.40
8 th	Michelle Diverio	Cheetahs	2:51.15
		BOYS' 800m	
1 st	Austin Hoffman	Jets	2:13.2
2 nd 3 rd	Josh Bilsborrow J.B. Starkey	Hungry Dogs Albion	2:15.30 2:16.99
4 th	Alfonso Aburto	Hungry Dogs	2:20.34
		-	

5 th 6 th 7 th 8 th	Phil Baranowski Matt Soltis Justin Grow David Szpara	Last Chance LCTC Winter Warriors Spirit of Pree	2:20.47 2:20.5 2:20.64 2:22.24
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th	Katie Wiley Gena Jorganson Adrienne Potter Emily Franks Erica Nowlin	GIRLS' POLE VAULT Mitchell's Vaulters Winter Warriors Winter Warriors Valley Runner Cheetah Runners	8'6" 7'6" 7'6" 7'0"
1 st 2 nd 3 rd 4 th	Jessie Stewart Michelle Macomber Jenny Phelan Sarah Mangold	GIRLS' 3200m Animal Farm Zoom Winter Warriors NCTC	12:42.4 14:21.5 15:03.9 15:43.5
1 st	Warren Krueger	BOYS' 3200m Zoom	9:49.1
2 nd 3 rd 4 th 5 th	Andy Duemling Ryan Hurler Shelby Nousain Albert Engle Joe Lower	Turbulence Hungry Dog Albion Outsiders Zoom	9:49.5 10:17.94 11:12.91 11:24.27 12:14.7
1 st	Winter Warriors	GIRLS' 1600 RELAY	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Winter Warriors Cheetahs A Cheetahs B	GIRLS' 1600 RELAY 4:48 5:00 5:08.17	
2 nd 3 rd	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY	
2 nd 3 rd	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25	
2 nd 3 rd	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3	
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25	15'0"
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B Outsiders C Paul Gensic Jeremy Grant	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25 4:31.83 BOYS' POLE VAULT	15'0"
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B Outsiders C Paul Gensic	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25 4:31.83 BOYS' POLE VAULT Mitchells 12'0"	15'0" 10'0"
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B Outsiders C Paul Gensic Jeremy Grant Adam Hartle Grant Bowen	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25 4:31.83 BOYS' POLE VAULT Mitchells 12'0" 11'0" Mitchells	10'0"
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B Outsiders C Paul Gensic Jeremy Grant Adam Hartle Grant Bowen Stan Rosenburg Jordan Heid	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25 4:31.83 BOYS' POLE VAULT Mitchells 12'0" 11'0" Mitchells BOYS' HIGH JUMP All Natural Jackson TC	10'0" 6'1" 5'10"
2nd 3rd 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd 3rd 4th	Cheetahs A Cheetahs B Outsiders A Albion Outsiders B Outsiders C Paul Gensic Jeremy Grant Adam Hartle Grant Bowen Stan Rosenburg	4:48 5:00 5:08.17 BOYS' 1600 RELAY 4:02.3 4:03.25 4:25 4:31.83 BOYS' POLE VAULT Mitchells 12'0" 11'0" Mitchells BOYS' HIGH JUMP All Natural	10'0" 6'1"